PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4483259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 30063/0055

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION	05/29/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOODSTREAM CORPORATION
Street Address:	69 NORTH LOCUST STREET
City:	LITITZ
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7992520
Patent Number:	D649301
Patent Number:	D649300
Patent Number:	D649299
Patent Number:	D649298
Patent Number:	D649297
Patent Number:	D648903
Patent Number:	D648902
Patent Number:	D648901
Patent Number:	D621557
Patent Number:	6427629
Patent Number:	6866004
Patent Number:	7171921
Patent Number:	7032538
Patent Number:	7131395
Patent Number:	7198004
Patent Number:	7302911
Patent Number:	7237508
Patent Number:	7506611
Patent Number:	7185605
	-

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 043031 FRAME: 0146

504436558

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7503282
Patent Number:	8056507
Patent Number:	6047661
Patent Number:	6073582
Patent Number:	D652176
Application Number:	13558075
Application Number:	13594257
Application Number:	13590759
Application Number:	13656419
Application Number:	13610400
Application Number:	13465728
Application Number:	13618329
Application Number:	13626224
Application Number:	13632330
Application Number:	13480889
Application Number:	13472265
Application Number:	13451422
Application Number:	13559203
Application Number:	61648358
Application Number:	12657347
Application Number:	13596493
Application Number:	13066425
Application Number:	13688834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13826-17-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=5-29-2015 - Antares Capital-Woodstream - Patent Release 4 (releases RF 30063-0055)#page1.tif source=5-29-2015 - Antares Capital-Woodstream - Patent Release 4 (releases RF 30063-0055)#page2.tif source=5-29-2015 - Antares Capital-Woodstream - Patent Release 4 (releases RF 30063-0055)#page3.tif source=5-29-2015 - Antares Capital-Woodstream - Patent Release 4 (releases RF 30063-0055)#page4.tif

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of May 29, 2015, by Antares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Antares").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Antares and Woodstream Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as March 21, 2013 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Antares in certain patents (the "Patents") and Patent Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Antares, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2013, at Reel 30063, Frame 0055; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Antares release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Antares hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Rights"):
- a. all of its Patents and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Patent, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
- b. all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
- c. all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Antares hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Antares, all of Antares' right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Rights.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Antares has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By: Name:

Michael D. TerHorst

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

Patent Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent	Application	Application	Patent Number	Issue Date
CACE TO AD WITH EACY CET AND DELEACE	Number 13558075	Date 25-Jul-2012	Number	Date
CAGE TRAP WITH EASY SET AND RELEASE MECHANISM				
TWO-DOOR CAGE TRAP WITH OVER-CENTER SET MECHANISM	13594257	24-Aug-2012		
HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER WITH DISPOSABLE	13590759	21-Aug-2012		
RESERVOIR AND REUSABLE BASE				
TOP-FILL HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER WITH VERTICALLY OPERATIVE BASE SEALING MECHANISM	13656419	19-Oct-2012		
REMOTE-CONTROLLED CAGE TRAPDOOR-OPENING MECHANISM	13610400	11-Sep-2012		
TOP-FILL HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER WITH FLOAT	13465728	07-May-		
VALVE BASE CLOSURE MECHANISM	13103720	2012		
RADIAL-SHAPE WIRELESS DOG FENCE SYSTEM AND	13618329	14-Sep-2012		
METHOD WITH TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR FOR REDUCED CLOCK SPEED VARIATION BETWEEN BASE UNIT AND COLLAR	13010327	14-Sep-2012		
WIRELESS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONIC RODENT TRAPS	13626224	25-Sep-2012		
BIRD FEEDER PORT WITH DOME-LIKE SHAPE	13632330	01-Oct-2012		
INSULATOR WITH IMPROVED STRENGTH AND EASE OF INSTALLATION	13480889	25-May- 2012		
LIQUID RESERVOIR AND BIRDFEEDER	13472265	15-May-		
INCORPORATING THE SAME		2012		
SYSTEM FOR TRAPPING FLYING INSECTS WITH ATTRACTANT LURES	13451422	19-Apr-2012		
SHAKER CAN	13559203	26-Jul-2012		
HAVEN FOR USE WITH A BIRD FEEDER	61648358	17-May- 2012		
COLLAPSIBLE SQUIRREL-PROOF BIRD FEEDER	12657347	19-Jan-2010		
COLLAPSIBLE HANGING BASKET	13596493	28-Aug-2012		
SQUIRREL-PROOF BIRDFEEDER AND FEED LEVEL CONTROL DEVICE	12454281	15-Mar-2009	7992520	09-Aug- 2011
SQUIRREL-PROOF BIRDFEEDER AND FEED LEVEL CONTROL DEVICE	13066425	14-Apr-2011	-	
BIRD FEEDER	29373294	25-Mar-2011	D652176	10-Jan- 2012
BIRD FEEDER	29373067	24-Fev-2011	D649301	22-Nov- 2011
BIRD FEEDER	29373038	22-Feb-2011	D649300	22-Nov- 2011
BIRD FEEDER	29373036	22-Feb-2011	D649299	22-Nov- 2011
BIRD FEEDER	29373066	24-Feb-2011	D649298	22-Nov- 2011
BIRD FEEDER	29373037	22-Feb-2011	D649297	22-Nov- 2011

Patent Release and Reassignment (Woodstream 2013)

Patent 1	Application	Application	Patent	Issue
	Number	Date	Number	Date
SQUIRREL-PROOF BIRD FEEDER	29373293	25-Mar-2011	D648903	15-Nov- 2011
BIRD FEEDER	29373330	31-Mar-2011	D648902	15-Nov- 2011
BIRD FEEDER	29373290	25-Mar-2011	D648901	15-Nov- 2011
BIRD FEEDER	29315868	31-Jul-2009	d621557	10-Aug- 2010
COLLAPSIBLE FEEDER	09915774	26-Jul-2001	6427629	06-Aug- 2002
COLLAPSIBLE FEEDER	10614947	08-Jul-2003	6866004	15-Mar- 2005
FEEDER OR THE LIKE	10827034	19-Apr-2004	7171921	06-Feb- 2007
COLLAPSIBLE FEEDER	11023069	27-Dec-2004	7032538	25-Apr- 2006
COLLAPSIBLE MESH FEEDER	11029534	04-Jan-2005	7131395	07-Nov- 2006
BIRD FEEDER	11480604	03-Jul-2006	7198004	03-Apr- 2007
BIRD FEEDER	11657225	24-Jan-2007	7302911	04-Dec- 2007
BIRD FEEDER	11481871	06-Jul-2006	7237508	03-Jul- 2007
COLLAPSIBLE FEEDER	11515585	05-Scp-2006	7506611	24-Mar- 2009
MULTI-TIER COLLAPSIBLE FEEDER	11480607	03-Jul-2006	7185605	06-Mar- 2007
MULTI-TIER COLLAPSIBLE FEEDER	11706903	13-Feb-2007	7503282	17-Mar- 2009
SQUIRREL-PROOF SUNFLOWER SEED BIRD FEEDER	12454335	15-May- 2009	8056507	15-Nov- 2011
COLLAPSIBLE WILD GAME FEEDER APPARATUS	09033056	02-Mar-1998	6047661	11-Apr- 2000
COLLAPSIBLE WILD GAME FEEDER APPARATUS	09379650	24-Aug-1999	6073582	13-Jun- 2000
CUSTOM-SHAPE WIRELESS DOG FENCE SYSTEM AND METHOD	11784149.4	18-May- 2011		
CUSTOM-SHAPE WIRELESS DOG FENCE SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR FOR REDUCED CLOCK SPEED VARIATION BETWEEN MULTIPLE BASE UNITS AND COLLAR	13688834	12-Nov-2012		

Patent Release and Reassignment (Woodstream 2013)

RECORDED: 06/28/2017